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The referenced document is hereby revised; unless otherwise
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The purpose of this amendment is to respond to questions related to this bid solicitation as detailed below:

They must meet all OntarioAre there any restrictions to the typeNA12

Redundant control station will be
located at the RMC entrance guard
house, building R79.

UFC paragraph 3-5 requires
redundant Central Control Stations.
Will a redundant Control Station be
required?

NA11

Yes, redundant communications are
required.

Is it the intention of this paragraph
redundant forms of communication to
be provided between the HPSA and
the Central Control station?

4,710

Yes.is it permissable to take advantage of
the existing CAT 6 network?

4,79

UFC para 3-7.5 states the MNS shall
provide self-test and diagnostic
capabilities.  Results of the routine
diagnostics shall be logged with
appropriate severity level to indicate
status of MNS.

Please define System outages" to
include the types of outages that will
be expected to report."

4,68

Multi-level security and authority to
operate the MNA based on user login
credentials.

Feature 4.4.5 Please define Role
based access"."

4,57

Yes.Feature 4.4.2 please expand on this
requirement. Are auxiliary speakers
spare" that can be used to replace a
non-working speaker?"

4,56

No.If the answer to question # 3 is no will
the existing MNS manufacturer
provide a list of their equipment
requires for a proper interface?

4,45

No.If the answer to question # 3 is yes
will it be mandatory for the existing
system interface equipment supplier
to provide connection drawings prior
to bid? After the project is awarded?

4,44

No.If there is additional equipment
required for interfacing to the existing
MNS is the equipment to be supplied
by the successful bidder?

4,43

Please see Question 1 of
Amendment 1.

States: the MNS must be capable of
interfacing with other MNS in the
RMCC geographical vicinity". Please
provide a list of all MNS that are
installed in the vicinity. Please include
the manufacturer name

4,42

We only require coverage south of
highway 2.

States The MNS must cover all
exterior areas south of Highway 2. Is it
the intent of this sentence to provide
minimal coverage in the area north of
Highway 2?"

4,31

ResponseQuestionReference
Paragraph

Question
No.
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Both are available.Can you confirm “” or “”  fiber in your
infrastructure.

26

No.Are any form of “ Permits” required for
this project.

25

Yes.Is the intention of this RFP to only
provide Speaker Arrays for the
desired coverage.

24

The Contractor must provide
electrical wiring to the nearest power
panel.

Will we need to provide our own
circuits for power on this system.

23

Girouard Building.Can you confirm preferred locations of
UPS on Speaker Arrays.

22

The primary location will the Security
control Centre in Girouard Building
room GB231.  The secondary
location will be the entrance guard
house, building R79.

Can you confirm location of UPS and
PC for the MNS System.

21

RMC’s conduit structure may be
used provided there is room .

To what extent is the RMC conduit
system available for us to use and
can you specify locations in Girouard
and Sawyer Buildings.

20

Yes and yes.Are we able to use the existing Fiber
Optic Network for our connections
and is there additional room for New
Switches that are to be provided by
the Integrator.

19

The Mass Notification System is a
stand-alone system and will not be
connected in any way to the existing
fire alarm systems.

Is this Mass Notification a stand – a –
lone system or will it be connected in
any way to the existing fire alarm
systems.

18

Yes, as set out in paragraph 4.9 of
Annex A, “ engineering work must be
approved by appropriate engineers
licenced in the Province of Ontario.”

Is a Structural Engineer required to
approve roof mount system for
speaker arreys?

17

Yes.Is the RMC able to obtain the Radio
Frequency licenses required from the
Government?

16

As set out in the solicitation, the
maintenance and support will be for
one year with the option to extend by
two additional one-year periods.

What is the desired length of
maintenance agreement?

15

RMC electrical distribution.Who provides power to the speaker
arrays?

14

Please see Question 1 above.What is the required total coverage
for voice and tone?

13

engineering standards.of poles that can be used for
mounting theHPSA's?

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE BID SOLICITATION REMAIN UNCHANGED
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